# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carecraft Industries, Inc.		02/11/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cal-Tex Protective Coatings, Incorporated	
Street Address:	7455 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd.	
City:	Schertz	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1207539	CARECRAFT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)564-3203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

210-564-3200 Phone: Email: legal@ctpc.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Green / Cal-Tex Protective Coatings

Address Line 1: 7455 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd.

Schertz, TEXAS 78154 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric N. Green
Signature:	/Eric N. Green/
Date:	02/11/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 1207539#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900126869 **REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0207** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Registration No.: 1207539

Date of Registration: September 7, 1982

Class No(s).: IC 037

**ASSIGNOR** 

Carecraft Industries, Inc. 7455 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd. Schertz, TX 78154

**RECORDED: 02/11/2009** 

## **ASSIGNEE**

Cal-Tex Protective Coatings, Incorporated 7455 Natural Bridge Caverns Rd. Schertz, TX 78154

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the registered trademark shown above since January 20, 1998.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used.

ASSIGNOR: Carecraft Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation

Darrell Frail

Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0208